• Solvent recovery pilot plant
• LFP recycling and

Direct Recycling

Expanding
Technology

Formalising consortium
partners and

establish ION-EU across
the value chain

EU Consortium:

Project 1kg/hr
continuous

integrated process

Pilot
Plant

Growth catalysts (3-9 months)
IONDRIVE

6

Independent 3rd
party modelling

(NPVs IRRs)

Economic
Modelling

Continuing expansion
of Technology and

Industry Partners in the
EU

Strategic
Collaborations

Applications for Funding
Grants in AUS and EU

• IGP
• ARC Training Centre
• EU Grants

Non-Dilutive Funding

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L
T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

DES Application
Areas

Mixed Hydroxide
Precipitate (MHP)

from various sources
including nickel

mining

Urban mining for
the potential

recovery of Au, Pd,
Cu, Ga and Ge from

e-Waste

DES Application
Areas

Hot commissioning +
start-up of semi-
continuous pilot

plant

Pilot
Plant

Illustrative plant economic indicators
IONDRIVE

7

$249M1 17.4%2 21kt (10kt) $16Mpkt/pa3

NPV10 IRR post tax BLACK MASS CAPEX

PROJECT
LIFE - YEARS

CONSTRUCTION
PERIOD - YEARS

OPERATIONS
PERIOD - YEARS

DISCOUNT
RATE %

TERMINAL
VALUE

PAYBACK –
YEARS

EUR:AUD USD:AUD

21 1

20 10

20% 5.8

1.66 1.57

Project post-tax IRR Sensitivity
%

Metal Price

OPEX

CAPEX

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

30% 20% 10% Base Case -10% -20% -30%

40%

1. Company aspirations that should not be read as forward-looking statements.
2. No assurance that actual outcomes will not differ materially from these amounts
3. pkt/pa references plant throughput in kilotonnes for first year only as CAPEX does not reoccur year on year
4. Assumptions for Economic Modelling presented in Appendices

Underlying commodity prices have the largest impact on NPV and IRR

Sources:  Ascend Elements Equity and Valuation data from S&P Capital IQ. https://ascendelements.com/ Sources:  cylib Equity and Valuation data from dealroom.co. https://www.cylib.de/
Sources:  DEScycle Equity and Valuation data from dealroom.co. https://www.descycle.com/ Sources:  Investing.com for Exchange Rates to AUD at date of transactions